Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed:  c. P.C.  d. Country Road  State: NY ZIP: 11520  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be Name: Myron Americal Address: Myron Americal Address: 114 016  City: Mineola  9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence we mailed:  c. P.C.  d. Country Road  State: NY ZIP: 11520  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	whom correspondence we mailed: c. P.C.  d Country Road  State: NY ZIP: 11520	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be Name: Myron Amer	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Myron Ame	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Myron Ame	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Myron Ame	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	C. Tatal number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	C. Tatal number of applications and
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 📮 No
:481 40.00 (	<del></del>	
/1998 SBURNS 00000022 1762027		1,762,027
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Execution Date: October	9, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Security Agreement  Other	☐ Change of Name	If assign:ee is not domic∓3d in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Memer	☐ Limited Partnership NY ☐ Corporation-State NY ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	Managian (192 7140	General Partnership
Corporation-State NY Other	Name and American	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	<ul><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: Edgewood, State: NY ZIP: 1171
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61	Street Address: 100D Executive Drive
DIKL MOK, INO	11-09-1998	Internal Address:
BIKE RACK, INC	) HANDA MARKAMAN KANTA TATAK MARKA KANTA TATAK	Name:Iron Horse Bicyle Company,
Name of conveying party(les):	100905442	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
To the Honorable Commiss		cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commiss		

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0481

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

BIKE RACK, INC.

FOR:

BICYCLES IRON HORSE (AND DESIGN)

SERIAL NO.:

135,746

FILED:

FEBRUARY 4, 1991

11-09-1998

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Effective the 15th day of August, 1996, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Bike Rack, Inc., the undersigned, identified as a corporation of New York, having an office for the transaction of business at 11 Constance Court, Hauppauge, NY 11788, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as follows:

Registration Numbers

Trademark

1,762,027

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998** 

IRON HORSE (AND DESIGN)

TO: Iron Horse Bicycle Company, Inc.

100D Executive Drive

Edgewood, New York 11717

BIKE RA

*E* Barnett

Executive Vice President

Trademks/3027-10. Assignment

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0482**